Home Overview Priorities Performance Disclosures Other AppendicesHome Overview Priorities Performance Disclosures Other Appendices 143 | Annual report 2022–23 | Department of Water and Environmental Regulation

https://www.wa.gov.au/government/publications/water-and-environmental-regulation-annual-report-2022-23
https://www.wa.gov.au/government/publications/water-and-environmental-regulation-annual-report-2022-23
https://www.wa.gov.au/government/publications/water-and-environmental-regulation-annual-report-2022-23
https://www.wa.gov.au/government/publications/water-and-environmental-regulation-annual-report-2022-23
https://www.wa.gov.au/government/publications/water-and-environmental-regulation-annual-report-2022-23

The abovementioned two errors are material in aggregate and have been
corrected by restating each of the affected line items of the prior year figures
as at 30 June 2022 and for the year ended 30 June 2022 as follows, and noting
the consequential impacts on the Statement of changes in equity for the year
then ended is as per the impact on Accumulated surplus and Surplus noted
below:

30 June 2022

Statement of financial position
Previously

stated
balance

$’000

Adjustment
$’000

Restated
balance

$’000

Receivables(a) 25,945 2,416 28,361

Other Assets: Prepayments 1,907 2,134 4,041

Equity: Accumulated surplus 244,768 4,550 249,318

30 June 2022

Statement of comprehensive income
Previously

stated
balance

$’000

Adjustment
$’000

Restated
balance

$’000

Income: User charges and fees(b) 31,799 2,224 34,023

Income from State Government: Income from other
public sector entities(c) 6,458 192 6,650

Expenses: Grants and subsidies(d) 15,119 (2,134) 12,985

Surplus for the period 74,557 4,550 79,107

(a)	 30 June 2022 Accrued revenue included in note 5.1 Receivables has been
restated from $20.967 million to $23.383 million.

(b)	 30 June 2022 Environmental Protection Part IV Cost Recovery Account
included in note 3.2 User charges and fees has been restated from
$1.206 million to $3.430 million.

(c)	 30 June 2022 Environmental Protection Part IV Cost Recovery Account
included in note 3.1 Income from other public sector entities has been
restated from $0.269 million to $0.461 million.

(d)	 30 June 2022 Waste Avoidance and Resource Recovery Account included
in note 2.2 Grants and subsidies has been restated from $9.694 million to